&

Fisheries Agency

Ministry of Food, Agriculture
and Fisheries of Denmark
Danish Agricultural and

To whom it may concern

Dato: 27. August 2025
Sagsnr.: 25-9486 & 25/9509

Notification of two Real Time Closed area in Danish Waters in Skagerrak.

Please be informed that inspection of two fishing vessel in accordance with Commission
Regulation (EC) no 724/2010 of 12 August 2010 laying down detailed rules for the
implementation of real-time closure of certain fisheries in the North Sea and Skagerrak, has
revealed that the amount of juvenile fish in the catches is found to exceed the legal threshold.

Due to these findings, the following area will be closed during the period from 29 August 2025

to 18 September 2025 at midnight.

Straigth lines between the following positions limit the closed area:

Area RTC DNK2520

1.

CLNE S

57
57
57
57
57

Area RTC DNK2522

SN N

57
57
57
57
57
57

50,5
48,1
49,8
52,1
54,1

52,6
58,2
54,3
51,2
53,2
49,2

zz 2z 2z 2z

Zz z 2z 2z 2z 2z

009
009
009
010
009

009
009
009
009
009
009

33,9
36,9
57,9
00,4

45,9

11,8
33,0
37,7
26,9

24,5
12,0

The areas are closed for fishery except for the following gears:

[SERSEICEROERN]

[SERSEIOER SRR SEEN

e  Pelagic trawls, purse seine, driftnets and jiggers targeting herring, mackerel, and horse

mackerel
e Pot
e  Scallop dredges
e  Gillnets

Ministry of Food, Agriculture and Fisheries of Denmark « Danish Agricultural and Fisheries Agency » Nyropsgade 30 * 1780 Kgbenhavn V «

Denmark

Phone number: 0045 72 18 56 00 « CVR 39097176 « EAN 5798000008700 * mail@lfst.dk « www.lfst.dk



Best Regards,

Lone Agathon Jensen
Fisheries Inspector



