Dato: 27. August 2025 Sagsnr.: 25-9486 & 25/9509

To whom it may concern

Notification of two Real Time Closed area in Danish Waters in Skagerrak.

Please be informed that inspection of two fishing vessel in accordance with Commission Regulation (EC) no 724/2010 of 12 August 2010 laying down detailed rules for the implementation of real-time closure of certain fisheries in the North Sea and Skagerrak, has revealed that the amount of juvenile fish in the catches is found to exceed the legal threshold.

Due to these findings, the following area will be closed during the period from 29 August 2025 to 18 September 2025 at midnight.

Straigth lines between the following positions limit the closed area:

Area RTC DNK2520

1.	57	50,5	N	009	33,9	Ø
2.	57	48,1	N	009	36,9	Ø
3.	57	49,8	N	009	57,9	Ø
4.	57	52,1	N	010	00,4	Ø
5.	57	54,1	N	009	45,9	Ø

Area RTC DNK2522

1.	57	52,6	N	009	11,8	Ø
2.	57	58,2	N	009	33,0	Ø
3.	57	54,3	N	009	37,7	Ø
4.	57	51,2	N	009	26,9	Ø
5.	57	53,2	N	009	24,5	Ø
6.	57	49,2	N	009	12,0	Ø

The areas are closed for fishery except for the following gears:

- Pelagic trawls, purse seine, driftnets and jiggers targeting herring, mackerel, and horse mackerel
- Pot
- Scallop dredges
- Gillnets

Best Regards,

Lone Agathon Jensen Fisheries Inspector